

Press Release



Federal Court Approves Class Action Settlement With Defendant Washington Mutual, Inc.

September 22, 2011.

Tusa P.C. is pleased to announce that the United States District Court for the Eastern District of New York has granted approval in a Final Order and Judgment to the class action settlement reached on behalf of the certified class with defendant Washington Mutual, Inc. Tusa P.C. is Class Counsel for the certified Class along with co-counsel Lowey Dannenberg Cohen & Hart, P.C. Joseph Tusa, the principle shareholder of Tusa P.C., commented on the Court's final approval of the settlement, "We are gratified that the federal court agreed with the parties that the settlement with Washington Mutual provided a substantial benefit to the class of injured home owners. Even after Washington Mutual, Inc. filed for bankruptcy, we and our co-counsel at the Lowey Dannenberg firm never stopped fighting to achieve the best recovery for the plaintiffs and class members."

A copy of the federal court's September 21, 2011 Final Order and Judgment is available on Tusa P.C.'s website (www.tpcnylaw.com) or from the settlement website (www.casseseclassactionsettlement.com.

Tusa P.C. is boutique law firm representing consumers, borrowers and shareholders in class actions. It has offices in New York City and Long Island, New York. For additional information or to ask questions about this case or other firm cases, please contact us at info@tpcnylaw.com.

Additional information is available at Tusa P.C.'s website: www.tpcnylaw.com or by calling (631) 407-5100.